

\224

SLP(Crl.)... 12696 OF 2004

ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...Crl.P 12696/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2004 in WP 695/04
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 12696/2004 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question of visitation rights and medical treatment returnable in
two weeks.
Dasti in addition.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master