

"

SLP(Crl.)No. 15 OF 2005  
ITEM No.60

Court No. 2

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 15/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2004 in WP 695/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With Crl.MP No. 617/05  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office r  
eport)

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.C. Mishra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Ms. Sweta Garg,Adv.

Md. Shoeb Alam,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. S.A. Khan,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Chhabra,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted one week's time to file additional pleadings. T  
hereafter, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder,  
if any. Respondent No. 5 to file counter in the meanwhile. List after five weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master