

SLP(Crl.)... 1820 OF 2005
ITEM No.29

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2004 in CRLWP 868/04
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR AND ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 1820/2005 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.C. Mishra, Sr.Adv. Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag this matter with SLP(Crl.)No.15/2005.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.4. Counter-affida
vit, if any, may be filed within four weeks. The petitioner to take steps to serve on the rem
aining respondents within four weeks. Dasti service in addition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER