

\236

SLP(Crl.)No. 15 OF 2005
ITEM No.MM(6)

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.No.2857-2858/2005 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 15/2005

BISHAN KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for impleadment and directions)

Date : 03/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these criminal misc. petitions . Permission prayed for is granted. The criminal misc. petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER