

¶

SLP(Crl.)No. 15 OF 2005
ITEM No.65

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 15/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2004 in WP(Crl.) 695/04
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)
With
SLP(Crl.)No.1116/2005 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
interim directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and office report)

Date : 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Alam, Adv.
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to visit Mr. Kanshi Ram between
10 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. on Wednesday, 6th and Thursday, 7th of April,
2005. Call this matter on Friday, 8.4.2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER¶

SLP(Crl.)No. 15 OF 2005
ITEM No.65

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 15/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2004 in WP(Crl.) 695/04
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

With
SLP(Crl.)No.1116/2005 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
interim directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and office report)

Date : 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Alam, Adv.
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to visit Mr. Kanshi Ram between
10 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. on Wednesday, 6th and Thursday, 7th of April,
2005. Call this matter on Friday, 8.4.2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER