

|  
SLP(Crl.)No. 15 OF 2005  
ITEM No.53

Court No. 2

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 15/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2004 in WP 695/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and

exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office r  
eport)

With SLP(Crl.)No.1116/2005

(With appln. for C/Delay in filing SLP and interim directions and exemption from filing C/C  
of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. S. Ali Khan,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Bhatt,Adv.

Mr.A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.C. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Chabbara,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the last order of this Court the team of Doctors from All India Institute of Medical Sciences have submitted a report dated 20th April,2005 in which it is indicated that in their considered opinion the present condition of Shri Kanshi Ram does not require any hospitalization and he can be continued to be treated at home with medicines and nursing care. They have also suggested change in the medicine to some extent. Be that as it may, a copy of this report shall be given to the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent who, if they think it necessary may file their response within eight weeks. The interim arrangement made for the visitation right will continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master