

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).15/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2004 in WP No. 695/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
e impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1116 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,in
terim
directions)
(With office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...2/-

-2-

Ram, Petitioners herein, who are the mother and brother of Shri Kanshi
allege that Shri Kanshi Ram is now staying with R-6, not on his own free will and thi
s
fact is not ascertained earlier and as he is bedridden and it
is to be ascertained

whether he is staying there on his own free will or he would like to stay elsewhere.

may A Neurologist and a Clinical Psychologist attached to the AIIMS
n a examine Shri Kanshi Ram and submit their report to this Court i
sealed cover

within a period of four weeks. The Director AIIMS would be at liberty to choose two
1 suitable doctors to conduct the interview with Shri Kanshi Ram. The two doctors shall

give a report on the following question:

Whether Shri Kanshi Ram is staying with R-6 out of
his free will
and volition.

of AIIMS Registrar of this Court is directed to intimate to the Director

and the Director shall ensure that he should make available the
services of a

Neurologist and a Clinical Psychologist or doctors of any other discipline, the Dire
ctor
may find suitable.

Adjourned by five weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER