

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.14621/2005 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1116/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2004 in CRLWP No. 868/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BISHAN KAUR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,in
terim
directions,directions and office report)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
For Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER